
79 , Written Answers MARCH 12. 1996 Written AnswelS 80 

3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7 

8. 

2 

Und II 

Goma 
Ozat II 
Restoration of 
Mitti Irrigation 
Mahupada Water 
Resources Project 

Vartu II 
Irrigation 

9 Nanibarsan 
10. Bokrol 

[Translation} 

3 

Dec .. 91 

May., 94 
Oct., 93 
June, 93 

Sept., 93 

Dec., 91 

Nov., 91 
Jan., 95 

Disposal of waste material 

4 

38.94 

31.10 
59.73 
14.51 

25.74 

30.38 

32.40 
23.86 

1405. SHRIMATI BHAVNA CHIKHALIA : Wi" the 
MInister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased 
to state: 

(a) whether Gujarat Government has sent any 
proposal to the Union Government for disposing of the 
waste material of district/general hospitals in the State; 
and 

(b) if so, the decision of the Union Government 
thereon? 

THE; MINISTER OF HEAL'tH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
AND MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI A.A. 
ANTULAY) : (a) No such proposal has been received in 
the Ministry. 

(b) Does not arise. 

[Eng~ishJ 

Central Council for Research in Ayurveda 

1406. SHRI BASUDEB ACHARIA: Will the Minister 
of HEALTH AND FAMILY WE~FARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether an inquiry has been ordered in to 

5 

4.250 

7.000 
7.970 
2,030 

2,340 

6,150 

3,760 
4,290 

6 

in August. 94 by the 
Ministry of Welfare. The 
State Government is to 
obtain clearance from 
forest angle and also 
review cropping pattern. 
The State Government is 
required to sort out 
various techno-economic 
issues. 
-do-
-do-
-do-

The State Government is 
required to sort out 
varoius techno-economic 
issues 
-do-

-do-
-dn-

corruption and misar'plOpriation of funds in Central Council 
for Research in A.., u,veda and Siddha; 

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Union Government 
thereon? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DEPARTMENT OF 
INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE AND HOMOEOPATHY) 
(SHRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR) : {C') No. Sir. 

(b) and (c) Does not arise. 

[Translation} 

Sterilisation 

1407. DA. P. A. GHANGWAR : 

SHRI SUSHIL CHANDRA VERMA: 

Will the' Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) the target fixed for the sterlisation during the year 
1995-96: 

, (b) the number of tubactomy and vasectomy 
operations carried out till January 31, 1996, State-wise; 




