79

1	2	3	4	5	6
					in August, 94 by the
					Ministry of Welfare. The
					State Government is to
					obtain clearance from
					forest angle and also
					review cropping pattern.
3.	Und II	Dec., 91	38.94	4,250	The State Government is
					required to sort out
					various techno-economic
					issues.
1 .	Goma	May., 94	31.10	7,000	-do-
5.	Ozat II	Oct., 93	59.73	7,970	-do-
6.	Restoration of	June, 93	14.51	2,030	-do-
	Mitti Irrigation				
7	Mahupada Water	Sept., 93	25.74	2,340	The State Government is
	Resources Project				required to sort out
					varoius techno-economic
					issues
3.	Vartu II Irrigation	Dec., 91	30.38	6,150	-do-
9	Nanibarsan	Nov., 91	32.40	3,760	-do-
10.	Bokrol	Jan., 95	23.86	4.290	-dn-

[Translation]

Disposal of waste material

1405. SHRIMATI BHAVNA CHIKHALIA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether Gujarat Government has sent any proposal to the Union Government for disposing of the waste material of district/general hospitals in the State; and
- (b) if so, the decision of the Union Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI A.R. ANTULAY): (a) No such proposal has been received in the Ministry.

(b) Does not arise.

[English]

Central Council for Research in Ayurveda

1406. SHRI BASUDEB ACHARIA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an inquiry has been ordered in to

corruption and misappropriation of funds in Central Council for Research in Ayurveda and Siddha;

- (b) if so, the outcome thereof; and
- (c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE AND HOMOEOPATHY) (SHRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.

[Translation]

Sterilisation

1407. DR. P.R. GHANGWAR:

SHRI SUSHIL CHANDRA VERMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

- (a) the target fixed for the sterlisation during the year 1995-96;
- (b) the number of tubactomy and vasectomy operations carried out till January 31, 1996, State-wise;